
Y15-766 Page 1 of 1 
Addendum #12 
July 9, 2015 

July 9, 2015 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
Addendum No. 12, IFB Y15-766-RM  

  
WILLOW STREET COMMUNITY CENTER HVAC REPLACEMENT 

 
Bid Opening Date; July 28, 2015 at 2:00 P.M.    

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project 
referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original 
documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by 
strikethrough.  
 
A. The bid opening date remains July 28, 2015 at 2:00 p.m. 

 
B. Questions and Reponses 

 
Question – A-2 “Finishes” note 09250.06 indicates typical type “X” 5/8” 
gypsum board.  A-3 “Thermal & Moisture Protection” note 07210.01 indicates 
R-38 Batt Insulation, and “Finishes” note 09250.03 indicates as well typical 
5/8” gypsum board.  None of these notes clarify if the areas that are being 
pointed out with these notes signify if they are new materials or if they are 
existing and to remain.  Can you please clarify if the indicated materials are to 
be new or existing to remain?  
 
Response – Indicated materials are new.  

 
C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  

 
1.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 
completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  
2.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
3. Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
______________________________  ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
 
Title  
______________________________  
Name of Firm  


	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	Title
	Name of Firm

